FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MRD 12.99

02-09-2000



101262613

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Ty			veyance Type	inai document	(s) or copy(les).			
New	pe		Assignment	License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			Security Agreement		o Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error			Merger	Mont				
Reel #	Frame #		Change of Name	Ĺ				
Corrective I	Document 1951 Frame # 0693		Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date								
Name Peer	rless Tube Company				Month Day Year			
Formerly					07 29 1999			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association								
Other								
⊠ Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organization	tion	New Jersey					
Receiving Part	y	Mar	k if additional names of conveying	ng parties attached	1			
Name	The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc.							
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1)	1211 Avenue of the Americas							
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)	New York		NY		10036			
Tunalitation !	City Concret Bowtnership	1 1	State/Country ted Partnership		Zip Code			
Individual		LIMI		f document to be reco	orded is an assignment and ot domiciled in the United			
	Association		S	tates, an appointmen	A - # - 1			
Other					cument from Assignment)			
⊠ Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion	Delaware					
704/2000 DINGUYEN 00000045 2161076 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
FC:481 FC:482	40.00 BP 25.00 BP							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Doc. #271687 v.01

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/9		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		Addrose Enter for the	TRADEMARK
Name	resentative Name and A	Address Enter for th	e first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	215-564-8757
Name	Andrea H. Levenson, Paralegal		
Address (line 1)	c/o Stradley Ronon Stevens & Yo	oung, LLP	
Address (line 2)	2600 One Commerce Square		
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, PA 19103		
Address (line 4)			
	mark Application Number	rthe Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER er(s) 2,161,076 1,498,304 al number of properties involved.	istration Number(s) # 2
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00
Method of Pa Deposit acc (Enter for payme	ount	Deposit Account al fees can be charged to the account.) aunt Number:	#
		n to charge additional fees:	Yes No
attache	best of my knowledge and b	belief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	
Andrea H. Levens	on		, J
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed

Doc. #271687 v.01

EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ORM PTO-1595 NLY1-31:92 MRO To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(tes) Name: The CIT Group/Credit Finance. Inc. Peerless Tube Company Internal Address: 21st Floor Street Address: 1211 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP:10036 Individual Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Corporate-State - New Jersey Other Individual(s) citizenship_ Association_ General Partnership Limited Partnership_ Corporate-State Delaware \boxtimes 3. Nature of conveyance: Other Merger United States, a domestic representative Designation is attached: Change of Name Security Agreement Other (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,161,076 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,498,304 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Andrea H. Levenson, Paralegal 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$65.00 Internal Address: STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2600 ONE COMMERCE SQUARE 8. Deposit account number NOT APPLICABLE City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 8/25/1999 Andrea H. Levenson Person Signing Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: $m \in \mathcal{A}_{k-1}^{-1}$ 10000013 Str 600 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 40.00 OP 35.00 OP **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK Doc. #231437 v.0r

Assignment for Security

Trademarks

WHEREAS, PEERLESS TUBE COMPANY, a New Jersey corporation (herein referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Schedule 1-A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which trademarks are registered or pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and has adopted, used and is using the common law trademarks and trade names listed in Schedule 1-B attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC., a Delaware corporation (herein referred to as "Assignee"), and has entered into a Trademark and Patent Security Agreement dated the date hereof (the "Agreement") in favor of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee and granted to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest to Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof, all as more fully described in the Agreement (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Assignee's address is 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 22th day of July, 1999.

PEERLESS TUBE COMPANY

Frederic Remington, Jr., Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

: ss.

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On this Ask day of July, 1999, before me personally came Frederic Remington, Jr., to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Peerless Tube Company, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL DOROTHY E. IANNELLI, Notary Public

Gity of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Germiesion Expires Jan. 24, 2000

Doc. #219429 v.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0650

SCHEDULE 1-A

U.S. Registered Trademarks

Mark	Re	gistration #	Effective Date	Expiration Date				
SLIM-TOP	2,1	61,076	May 26, 1998	May 26, 2004				
PEERASOL 1,498,304		98,304	August 2, 1988	August 2, 2008				
U.S. Applications								
Mark	Ser	ial No.	App. Date	Comment				
NONE								
Foreign Registered Trademarks								
Mark	Re	gistration #	Effective Date	Expiration Date				
NONE								
NONE								
State Registered Trademarks								
Mark	State Re	gistration #	Effective Date	Expiration Date				

NONE

Doc. #219429 v.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0651

SCHEDULE 1-B

Common Law Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Date of First Use</u>

Comment

NONE

Common Law Trade Names

<u>Trade Name</u> <u>Date of First Use</u>

Comment

NONE

Doc. #219429 v.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0652